Schedule 1: Fees

1.0 Fee Schedule for the Designated Health Profession of Chiropractic:

APPLICATION FEES	
Chiropractic: Full registration	\$225.00
Chiropractic: Temporary registration	\$25.00
Chiropractic: Student registration	\$25.00
JURISPRUDENCE EXAMINATION FEES	
Jurisprudence Examination	\$172.00
INITIAL REGISTRATION FEES	
Chiropractic: Full registration*:	\$1,600.00
Chiropractic: Non-Practising registration*	\$75.00
Chiropractic: Temporary registration	\$75.00
Chiropractic: Student registration	\$25.00
REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEES	
Chiropractic: Full registration*:	\$1,600.00
Chiropractic: Non-Practising registration*	\$75.00

Chiropractic: Temporary registration	\$75.00
CHANGES IN REGISTRATION STATUS AND REINSTATEMENT FEES	
Change in registration status:	
(a) From Chiropractic: Full registration to Chiropractic: Non-Practising registration	\$75.00
(b) From Chiropractic: Non-Practising to Chiropractic: Full registration	\$225.00
For reinstatement (including Fees for renewal):	
(a) To Chiropractic: Full registration	\$1,900.00
(b) To Chiropractic: Non-Practising registration	
For applications for reinstatement pursuant to Schedule 2, paragraph 8:	
(a) Chiropractic: Full registration	\$300.00
(b) Chiropractic: Non-Practising registration	\$75.00
For reinstatement following disciplinary action	\$300.00
PRORATING OF FEES	
*These Fees will be prorated on a monthly basis for a Registrant who practises less than a full year, including a Registrant who discontinues practice for reasons of a maternity or paternity leave. Prorating does not apply when a Registrant cannot practise because of the cancellation or suspension of the Registrant's registration.	
HEALTH PROFESSION CORPORATION PERMIT FEES	
Initial permit application Fee	\$150.00
Permit renewal Fee	\$75.00
Late renewal Fee	\$125.00

2.0 Fee Schedule for the Designated Health Profession of Massage Therapy:

Initial Massage Therapy: Practising registration Application Registration *Fee amount charged for initial registration is pro-rated on a monthly basis according to number of months remaining in calendar year in which registration occurs. ANNUAL RENEWAL FEES Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Practising registration Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration S75.00 Late renewal **STATUS CHANGE FEES Application **STATUS CHANGE FEES Application: **There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant bas already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) **REINSTATEMENT FEES Application Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months **Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025 Disciplined Person **S90.00**	REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration \$890.00* *Fee amount charged for initial registration is pro-rated on a monthly basis according to number of months remaining in calendar year in which registration occurs. ANNUAL RENEWAL FEES Registration renewal — Massage Therapy: Practising registration \$890.00 Registration renewal — Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration \$100.00 STATUS CHANGE FEES Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement — Failure to renew within 3 months Registration Reinstatement — If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration— if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration— if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	Initial Massage Therapy: Practising registration	
*Fee amount charged for initial registration is pro-rated on a monthly basis according to number of months remaining in calendar year in which registration occurs. ANNUAL RENEWAL FEES Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Practising registration \$890.00 Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration \$375.00 Late renewal \$100.00 STATUS CHANGE FEES Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made \$375.00 November 1-December 31, 2025	Application	\$225.00
Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Practising registration \$375.00 Late renewal — Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration \$375.00 STATUS CHANGE FEES Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant bas already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made \$375.00 November 1-December 31, 2025	*Fee amount charged for initial registration is pro-rated on a monthly basis according to	\$890.00*
Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration \$375.00 Late renewal \$100.00 STATUS CHANGE FEES Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	ANNUAL RENEWAL FEES	
STATUS CHANGE FEES Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Practising registration	\$890.00
STATUS CHANGE FEES Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	Registration renewal – Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration	\$375.00
Application \$75.00 Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	Late renewal	\$100.00
Massage Therapy: Non-Practising to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	STATUS CHANGE FEES	
Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the application Fee is payable) REINSTATEMENT FEES Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	Application	\$75.00
Application \$225.00 Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months \$247.50 Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025	Registration: *There is no Fee for Massage Therapy: Non-Practising registration status if the Registrant has already paid the Practising registration or registration renewal Fee for the year (only the	\$375.00
Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025 \$375.00	REINSTATEMENT FEES	
Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025 \$375.00	Application	\$225.00
Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration- if change made January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025 \$222.50 \$375.00	Registration Reinstatement – Failure to renew within 3 months	\$247.50
January 1-March 31, 2026 Former to Massage Therapy: Practising Registration – if change made November 1-December 31, 2025 \$375.00	Registration Reinstatement – If failure to renew exceeds 3 months	
November 1-December 31, 2025		\$222.50
Disciplined Person \$890.00		\$375.00
	Disciplined Person	\$890.00

REGISTRATION EXAMINATIONS FEES	
Full registration Examination	
- Each attempt	\$1970.00
Partial Registration Examination, online CKT portion	
- Each attempt	\$490.00
Partial Registration Examination, online LEP portion	
- Each attempt	\$372.00
Partial Registration Examination, performance-based assessment	
- Each attempt	\$1040.00
Registration Examination Cancellation- 15 days or more in advance	\$310.00
PRIOR LEARNING ASSESSMENT FEES	
Application and Online-Self Assessment	\$150.00
Clinical Competence Assessment (online theory portion)	\$550.00
Clinical Competence Assessment (practical portion)	\$1050.00
Clinical Competence Assessment (online theory practice test)	\$50.00
Change Fee for Clinical Competence Assessment	\$200.00
QUALITY ASSURANCE FEES	
Non-Compliance with Practice Development Requirements	\$100.00
Non-Compliance with College-directed Learning Activity	\$100.00
CCHPBC-authored course – Boundaries and Informed Consent	\$75.00
CCHPBC-authored course – Code of Ethics and Practice Environment Standard	\$75.00
College-directed learning activity re-enrollment (each attempt)	\$75.00
HEALTH PROFESSION CORPORATION PERMIT FEES	
Permit Application	\$150.00

Permit Renewal Application	\$75.00
Late Renewal	\$125.00
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	
Letter of Good Standing	\$40.00
Dishonoured cheques	\$25.00
Duplicate Receipts	\$25.00
Duplicate College-issued Confirmation of Registration	\$40.00
Written Analysis of Failed Registration Examination – each portion	\$150.00
STANDARD FIRST AID/CPR-C	
Non-compliance with Standard First Aid/CPR-C Requirement	\$75.00

3.0 Fee Schedule for the Designated Health Profession of Naturopathic Medicine:

EXAMINATION FEES	
Jurisprudence Examination	\$138.00
Oral/Practical Examination	\$1500.00
APPLICATION FEES	
Naturopathic Medicine: Full registration	\$225.00
Naturopathic Medicine: Non-Practising registration	\$289.00
Naturopathic Medicine: Temporary registration	\$289.00
Naturopathic Medicine: Student registration	\$23.00
REINSTATEMENT FEES	
Registration reinstatement	\$225.00
Reinstatement following non-payment of Fees* *only applies if application for reinstatement is made not later than three (3) months following the cancellation of registration	\$10/day to a maximum of \$250.00
REGISTRATION FEES AND REGISTRATION RENEWAL FEES	
Naturopathic Medicine: Full registration	\$2645.00
Naturopathic Medicine: Non-Practising registration	\$2090.00
Naturopathic Medicine: Temporary registration	\$2645.00
Naturopathic Medicine: Student registration	\$115.00
Registration renewal following non-payment of Fees* *only applies if application for reinstatement is made not later than three (3) months following the cancellation of registration	\$2645.00
CERTIFICATION FEES- Initial Application	\$75.00

HEALTH PROFESSION CORPORATION PERMIT FEES	
Permit Fee	\$150.00
Permit Renewal Fee	\$75.00
Late Renewal Fee	\$125.00

4.0 Fee Schedule for the Designated Health Profession of Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture:

REGISTRATION EXAMINATION FEES	
Application Fee for Doctor of TCM, Acupuncturists, TCM Herbalists, or TCM Practitioner Examinations (One application Fee when applying for more than 1 type of exam in the same administration.)	\$410.00
Examination Fee for Dr. TCM Examination (Written & Clinical)	\$1110.00 (written)
	\$1110.00 (clinical)
Administrative Fee for Changing Examinations After Approval	\$140.00
REGISTRATION APPLICATION FEES	
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Full or Temporary registration	\$225.00
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Non-Practising registration	\$100.00
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Student registration	\$30.00
Registration Reinstatement	\$300.00
Registration Reinstatement under Bylaws, Schedule 5, paragraphs 7.3 and 8.2	\$950.00
ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEES	
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Full registration	\$990.00
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Limited registration	\$990.00
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Temporary registration (*see Note 4)	\$425.00
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Student registration	\$200.00
Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Non-Practising registration	\$425.00
Notes:	
1. Registration Fees for first time Applicants to Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Full or Student classes of registration that are effective	

- after April 1st will be prorated based on the number of months remaining until March 31st of the next year.
- 2. Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Limited Registrants applying for Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Full registration will be charged a prorated registration Fee based on the number of months left between the limited registration expiry date and March 31st.
- 3. All Fees are non-refundable.
- 4. Traditional Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture: Temporary registration Fee is for 90-day period.

[END]